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LAWS OF MARYLAND

complexes, provided such replacement
shall not increase the operating
capacity of the prisons replaced........

Maryland Correctional Institution -~
Hagerstown (Washington County):

To supplement the appropriation
"Construction of a Visitor's

Registration Building" originally made

by Chapter 420 on page 1210 of the Acts

of 1979; Section 1(7) of Chapter 420 of
the Acts of 1979 being hereby modified
to the extent that work may begin upon
satisfactory assurances to the Board of
Public Works that the project can be
completed with the aggregate of the

funds herein and heretofore appropriated

for that purpose..... e e e e e e

Marvland Correctional Training Center
(Washington County):

Renovate the kitchen....................

Design, construct and equip three 100

(2)
(a)

(b)

3)

bed Emergency Housing Units. As of the
date on which the new 720-bed medium
security institution at MCI-Hagerstown
is authorized, opened and accepting
prisoners, the 3 temporary housing units
shall no longer be used to house

PrisonerS. ... ..t i e e e,

Patuxent Institution (Howard County):

Install a New. Water Line to Patuxent

(Howard County) ... verveeeeeivnonnondnnn

To supplement the appropriation
"Planning and preparation of detailed
plans and specifications to renovate the
heat distribution system" as shown on
page 2700 of the Acts of 1981; Section
1(5) of Chapter 724 of the Acts of 1981
being hereby modified to the extent that
work may begin upon, satisfactory
assurances to the Board of Public Works
that said project can be completed with
the aggregate of funds herein and
heretofore appropriated for that purpose
(Howard County)....ovvvieeni it iinnnannenn

Maryvland State Police

Ch. 520

8987668
450,000

85,000

700,000

1,900,000

80,000

80,000



